
 

 

 

 

CIN:L51909DL1963GOI004033 
 

ADDENDUM NO.1 dated 09.07.2018  to  
 

Tender No.MMTC/PRO/HIL/1  dated 04.07.2018 for import of raw materials/chemicals 

 

Clause I Product and Quantity amended to include Lot No.7 as below:- 

 

1.  Product and Quantity: 
Lot 
No 

Commodity Quantity 
 ( MT ) 

with +/- 2% 
tolerance  

Port of 
Discharge 

1 2- Chloro-5-Chloromethyl Pyridine 
 60% with DMF Solution (CCMP) 
CAS No. 70258-18-3 

100 Nhava Sheva , 
JNPT,India 

2 N-(phosphonomethyl) iminodiaetic   
Acid   98% min. (PMIDA) 
CAS No. 5994-61-6  

200 Cochin Port, India 

3 Sodium salt of 3,5,6-Trichloropyridinol 
87%  min.(NATCP) 
CAS No. 37439-34-2  

150 Nhava Sheva , 
JNPT,India 

4 2-(Nitroimino) Imidazolidine  
98% min. (NIA) 
CAS  No. 5465-96-3 

60 Nhava Sheva , 
JNPT,India 

5 Di Methyl Phosphoro Amidothioate 95% 
A.i.min.(DMPAT)  
(CAS No. 17321-47-0) 

120 Nhava Sheva , 
JNPT,India 

6 2,3,3-0-0-Diethyl Thiophosphoryl 
Chloride  98.5%. min. (DETCL) CAS 
No.2524-04-1 

125 Nhava Sheva ,  
JNPT,India 

7 N-Chloro Methyl-n-Phenyl Carbomy 
Chloride (CPMC)  
CAS No 52123-54-3 

20 Nhava Sheva ,  
JNPT,India 

 

2. Tender is invited for 7 lots as above.  Bidders can quote Lot wise for the entire 
quantity tendered in particular lot. 
 
5. Shipment period.  The above quantities should be shipped before 21st August, 2018. 



Annexure - I  Amended to read as enclosed. 
Annexure - II   Amended to read as attached to this addendum.  
Annexure - III  Amended to read as attached to this addendum. 
Appendix - IV  Purchase contract Clause I to include Lot No.7 as attached to this 
addendum.  
 
All other terms and conditions of Tender No. MMTC/PRO/HIL/1 dated 04.07.2018 remain 
unchanged.  
 

 

 

Dy. Manager  
(MMTC) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE- I 
 

SPECIFICATIONS OF MATERIAL & PACKING DETAILS 
 

LOT 1 
 
ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : 2- Chloro-5-Chloromethyl Pyridine 60% with 

DMF Solution  (CCMP) CAS No. 70258-18-3 
HS CODE  29333919 
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 100 MT (+/- 2% ) 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING : CCMP Content 60-62% W/W 
  DMF Content 38-40% W/W 
  Appearance Colourless to light yellow liquid 

free from sediments 
  DMF –CAS No.68-12-12 
PACKING : 200 or 250 kg. Drum 
ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN : Foreign/Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE : NHAVA SHEVA JNPT PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT : ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD : Before 21.08.2018. 

 
 

LOT 2 
 
ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : N-(phosphonomethyl) iminodiaetic Acid 98% 

min. (PMIDA)(CAS No 5994-61-6) 
HS Code                                                        29199090 
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 200 MT(+/- 2% ) 
 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING :Content (%) :  ≥ 98% 
  NaOH(%) : ≤ 0.20% 
  Loss on Drying (%) :  ≤ 0.50 
PACKING  : 200 or 250 Ltr. Drum 
ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN  : Foreign/Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE : COCHIN PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT : ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD   : Before 21.08.2018. 
 
 

LOT 3 
 
ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : Sodium salt of 3,5,6-Trichloropyridinol  87% 

min. (NATCP) CAS No. 37439-34-2 
HS CODE  29333990 
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 150 MT(+/- 2%) 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING :Appearance: White to Off White powder. 
  Purity by HPLC: 85% to 90% 



  Moisture Content: 12% Max 
  Free Alkalinity: 0.5 % Max (w/w) 
  Inorganic Salt as NaCl :2.50% Max 
 PACKING : 200 or 250 Kg. Drum 
ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN : Foreign/Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE : NHAVA SHEVA JNPT PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT : ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD : Before 21.08.2018. 
 
 

LOT 4 
 
ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : 2-(Nitroimino) Imidazolidine 98% min.  (NIA)  
  CAS No. 5465-96-3 
HS CODE  29332990 
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 60 MT(+/- 2% ) 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING :Purity (GC) : 98% min  
  Water : 0.5% Max 
  Appearance : White Powder 
  Melting Point :216-218°C 
 PACKING : 200 or 250 kg. Drum 
ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN : Foreign/Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE : NHAVA SHEVA ,JNPT PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT : ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD : Before 21.08.2018. 
 
 

LOT 5 
 
ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : Di Methyl Phosphoro Amidothioate 95% 

A.i.min.(DMPAT) (CAS No. 17321-47-0) 
HS CODE                                                       29319090 
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 120 MT(+/- 2% ) 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING :CHEMICAL NAME : C2H8O2PSN  
  APPEARANCE : CLEAR, OILY, LIGHT 

YELLOW LIQUID WITH A PUNGENT 
ODOUR 

  Mol. WT: 141  
  SPE. GRAVITY :1.26 - 1.27 
  Assay :95% min. 
PACKING : 200 Ltr. Drum  
ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN : Foreign/Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE :NHAVA SHEVA JNPT PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT :ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD : Before 21.08.2018. 

LOT 6 



ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : 2,3,3-0-0-Diethyl Thiophosphoryl Chloride  
98.5%. min. (DETCL) CAS No.2524-04-1 

HS CODE                                                       29209099 
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 125 MT(+/- 2% ) 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING : Purity 98.5% MIN  
  Appearance Colourless Clear Liquid 
  Acidity : ≤ 0.20% 
  Moisture: ≤ 0.20% 
PACKING : 200 or 250 Ltr. drum 
ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN : Foreign/Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE : NHAVA SHEVA JNPT PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT : ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD : Before 21.08.2018. 
 
 
 

LOT 7 
 

ARTICLE 1 : COMMODITY : N-Chloro Methyl-n-Phenyl Carbomy 
Chloride (CPMC)     

  CAS No 52123-54-3 
HS CODE                                         : 292499090              
ARTICLE 2 : QUANTITY : 20 MT(+/- 2% ) 
ARTICLE 3: SPECIFICATION WITH PACKING : Content:   85.0% min. 
  SPE.: (Q/CFH 11-2001) 
  Melting Point : 45-46O C 
  Packing : 50 kg to 200 kg plastic drum 

  Appearance : Light Yellow to brown crystal.  
Packing :  250 Ltr. Drum  
Colour :Gradually turns red when moist soluble in 

benzene, methylbenzene, chloroform, 
carbon tetrachloride and several other 
organic solvents.     

ARTICLE 4 : ORIGIN  : Foreign / Overseas Country 
ARTICLE 5 : PORT OF DISCHARGE : NHAVA SHEVA JNPT PORT, INDIA 
ARTICLE 6 : PORT OF SHIPMENT : ANY MAIN PORT 
ARTICLE 7: SHIPMENT PERIOD  : Before 21.08.2018. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE- II 
 
 

TECHNICAL BID  
Tender No MMTC/PRO/HIL/1  dated 04.07.2018 closing on 24.07.2018 at 1500 Hrs 

1.Details of Bid Bond 
Bid Bond No._____________________ Dated______________ For (Amount in 
US$)________________________. 
Name of Bank & Branch: 
Details of Fund Transfer towards EMD  
 
We have carefully gone through the terms and conditions of the Tender Documents and 
hereby agree to abide by the same for the fulfillment of the contract. 
2.  Details of  Lot / s  Offered  

Lot 
No 

Commodity Quantity 
(MT) with + / 

- 2% qty. 
tolerance 

 

Port of 
Discharge 

Bidder’ 
confirmation 

Yes or No 

1 2- Chloro-5-Chloromethyl Pyridine 
 60% with DMF Solution (CCMP) 
CAS No 70258-18-3 

100 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 
 

2 N-(phosphonomethyl) iminodiaetic  
98% min. (PMIDA) 
CAS No. 5994-61-6  

200 Cochin Port, 

India 
 

3 Sodium salt of 3,5,6-ichloropyridinol 
87%  min.(NATCP) 
CAS No. 37439-34-2  

150 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 
 

4 2-(Nitroimino) Imidazolidine  
98% min. (NIA) 
CAS  No. 5465-96-3 

60 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 
 

5 Di Methyl Phosphoro Amidothioate 
95% A.i.min.(DMPAT)  
(CAS No. 17321-47-0) 

120 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 
 

6 2,3,3-0-0-Diethyl Thiophosphoryl 
Chloride  98.5%. min. (DETCL) 
CAS No.2524-04-1 

125 Nhava Sheva ,  

JNPT,India 
 

7 N-Chloro Methyl-n-Phenyl 
Carbomy Chloride (CPMC)   

CAS No. 52123-54-3 

20 Nhava Sheva ,  

JNPT,India 
 

3. Quality Specifications  : As specified in the tender at Annex-I  of tender 
4. Shipment   : On or before 21.08.2018 by containers with packing as specified in 
tender. 



DECLARATION 
We hereby declare that our business dealings have not been banned or suspended by 
the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (MOC&I), Government of India or any of the 
Public Sector Undertakings under MOC&I. 
Certificate 
Certified that the offer is in total conformity with tender terms and specifications without 
any deviation, whatsoever. 
Deviation if any, please specify 
Signature of the Bidder_______________________ 
Full Name__________________________________ 
Designation ________________________________ 
Date_________________________________ 
Seal of Company________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



ANNEXURE-III 
 

PRICE BID 
Tender No MMTC/PRO/HIL/1  dated 04.07.2018 closing on 24.07.2018 at 1500 Hrs 

 
 To be filled by the bidders in Electronic and submi tted online 

  
1) Name of  Bidder with Address : 

 
 
 
 
 2) Name of Manufacturer with Address: 
 
 
 
 
 3)Country of Origin:        
 
  4)Details of Lot / s offered      

Lot 
No  

Commodity Quantity 
( MT) 
with + / - 
2% qty. 
tolerance  

Port of 
Discharge 

Price in US $ 
PMT CNFFO 
Discharge 

Port 

1 2- Chloro-5-Chloromethyl Pyridine 
 60% with DMF Solution (CCMP) 
CAS No 70258-18-3 

100 Nhava 

Sheva , 

JNPT,India 

 

2 N-(phosphonomethyl)iminodiaetic  
98% min. (PMIDA) 
CAS No. 5994-61-6  

200 Cochin Port, 

India 

 

3 Sodium salt of 3,5,6-Trichloropyridinol 
87%  min.(NATCP) 
CAS No. 37439-34-2  

150 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 

 

4 2-(Nitroimino) Imidazolidine  
98% min. (NIA) 
CAS  No. 5465-96-3 

60 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 

 

5 Di Methyl Phosphoro Amidothioate 95% 

A.i.min.(DMPAT)  

(CAS No. 17321-47-0) 

120 Nhava Sheva , 

JNPT,India 

 

6 2,3,3-0-0-Diethyl Thiophosphoryl 

Chloride  98.5%. min. (DETCL) CAS 

No.2524-04-1 

125 Nhava Sheva ,  

JNPT,India 

 

7 N-Chloro Methyl-n-Phenyl Carbomy 
Chloride (CPMC)   

CAS No. 52123-54-3 

20 Nhava Sheva ,  

JNPT,India 

 

 



We confirm that all other terms including validity of our bids are as per tender and there is no 
deviation to the tender terms 
Name_____________________________________ 
Designation ________________________________ 
Signature of the Bidder_______________________ 
Date___ 
Company Seal___________________________________________________ 
 


